

Technical Capability Certification

The following certificate was issued by Petrobras Distribuidora S.A. on September 13th, 2012, confirming the execution of services provided by RM Rodrigues Engenharia e Serviços Ltda., with good quality, in the fulfillment of the contractual terms agreed, with nothing to detract from their conduct and technical capacity.

Contract: 460.009.8353

Contractor: Petrobras Distribuidora S.A.

Contracted: RM Rodrigues Engenharia e Serviços Ltda CNPJ (national registration number): 00.289.952/0001-77

Beginning and Termination of services: 02/02/2010 to 09/02/2010

Value: R\$ 526.469,68

Address: Avenida Fabor S/N – Campos Elíseos – Duque de Caxias – RJ

Object of the contract – Services for the expansion of laboratory building bathrooms of the BR Industrial Unit, with supply of labor and all materials and equipment specified in the proposal and the service description.

Brief description - Expansion of laboratory building bathrooms among internal areas of the BR Industrial Unit, including foundations, building installations and the entire infrastructure of the men's and women's bathrooms.



ATESTADO DE PRESTAÇÃO DE SERVIÇO

Atestamos para os devidos fins, que essa empresa RM RODRIGUES ENGENHARIA E SERVIÇOS LTDA, inscrita no CNPJ: 00.289.952/0001-77, foi prestadora de serviço à PETROBRAS DISTRIBUIDORA S.A. através do Contrato 460.009.8353, conforme abaixo discriminado:

Objeto do Contrato: A prestação de serviço para **Ampliação dos bamheiros do prédio do laboratório da Unidade Industrial da BR** com fornecimento de mão de obra e todos os materiais e equipamentos previstos na proposta e na Especificação de serviço.

Local do Serviço: Av. Fabor s/nº, Campos Elíseos, Duque de Caxias - RJ

Início: 02 de Fevereiro de 2010

Término: 02 de Setembro de 2010

- Valor Contratual: 526.469,68 (quinhentos e vinte e seis mil quatrocentos e sessenta e nove reais e sessenta e oito centavos).
- Executando os mesmos com boa qualidade e o cumprimento dos termos contratuais acordados, nada havendo que desabone sua conduta e capacidade técnica.

Descrição sucinta do Serviço: Ampliação dos bamheiros do prédio do laboratório em áreas internas da Unidade Industrial da BR.

No escopo do serviço estão incluídas as fundações, instalações prediais e toda a infra estrutura dos banheiros masculinos e femininos.

Duque de Caxias, 13 de Setembro de 2012.

Marcos Antonio da Costa

Fiscal de Contrato

Paulo Jorge Esteves Batista

Gerente do Contrato

GERÊNCIA INDUSTRIAL Av.Fabor, s/nº - Campos Elíseos Duque de Caxías - CEP: 25225-030 Rio de Janeiro - Brasil Tel.: (21) 2677-3242, Fax.: (21) 2677-3219